SCHEDULE OF FEES COMPENSATION OF APPOINTED COUNSEL FOR INDIGENT CRIMINAL DEFENDANTS

Pursuant to the provisions of Art. 26.05, Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, the following schedule of fees is hereby adopted by the undersigned County and District Criminal Court Judges of the 110th Judicial District:

A. Misdemeanor \$300.00

B. State Jail, 3rd Degree Felony, 2nd Degree

Felony, 1st Degree Felony \$400.00

The above fixed rates include mileage and all reimbursable expenses.

At the judge's discretion, upon request by the court-appointed attorney, instead of the above fixed rate, a rate of \$80.00 per hour plus expenses, including mileage, may be compensated. Mileage will be calculated at a rate of \$0.50 per mile, not to exceed the following amounts for each county:

Briscoe County	\$172.59
Dickens County	\$124.82
Floyd County	\$100.17
Motley County	\$161.63

In felony cases, including capital cases, appointment and reimbursement for reasonable and necessary investigation, mental health and other experts shall be as provided by law and only upon written motion and prior approval of the trial judge for such appointment and anticipated reimbursement.

Each county may contract with the Caprock Public Defenders Office and/or the Capital Regional Defense Office on a county to county basis, outside of this fee schedule.

The judge may, in his discretion, adjust the compensation to be paid to court appointed counsel if he believes, upon review of the Application of Compensation, overpayment has been requested due to an excessive amount of hours being entered on said application. In exceptional circumstances, the judge may deviate from the above numerations.

APPROVED this 11th day of August, 2016, effective August 31, 2016, and ORDERED, entered on the minutes, and a copy forwarded to the Commissioner's Court.

William P. Smith

110th Judicial District Judge

Floyd County Court Judge

Wayne Nance

Briscoe County Court Judge

Kevin Brendle

Dickens County Court Judge

Jim Meador

Motley County Court Judge